

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 12 of 2023

=====
CHANDRAKANTBHAI HIRABHAI MACHHAR
Versus
NIMISHABEN MANHARSINH SUTHAR & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 13/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by Mr.CB Upadhyaya, learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.1, list the matter on 03.01.2025.

SINDHU NAIR

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)