

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 12 of 2023**

**With  
R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 3 of 2025  
In  
R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 12 of 2023**

=====  
**CHANDRAKANTBHAI HIRABHAI MACHHAR  
Versus  
NIMISHABEN MANHARSINH SUTHAR & ORS.**  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5  
MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

**Date : 01/05/2026  
ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Dipan Desai, learned Advocate has tendered the purshis seeking adjournment.

The purshis is directed to be taken on record. In view thereof, list the matter on 19.06.2026.

SINDHU NAIR

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**